• FY19 EV/EBITDA multiple is reduced by 32% to approximately 6.1x

1) Current refers to unaudited FY18 year end estimates

2) At Offer Price of $0.06 per New Share

3) Remaining funds after repayment to NAB are invested in working capital and costs of the Offer – not net cash

4) Small working capital facility with new financier expected to be implemented post transaction completion

(in $millions) Current1 Recapitalisation
Impact Post % Change

Market Capitalisation2 $5.8 $8.2 $14.0 142%

Net Debt $19.3 ($19.3)3 $3.04 -84%

Enterprise Value $25.1 ($8.1) $17.0 -32%

FY19 EBITDA $2.8 $2.8 -

Net Assets ($10.9) $10.8 -

EV/EBITDA 9.0x 6.1x -32%

ND/EBITDA 6.9x 1.1x -84%

Gearing 3.3x 0.2x -94%

Interest Cover 1.5x 6.6x 348%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Net Asset Position post Transaction

6

• This proforma Balance Sheet illustrates the effect of the Capital Raising and Debt Restructuring of the Company
as at 31 July 2018

• Net assets become positive

1 – See Appendix A for information about the basis of preparation of the Proforma Balance Sheet.

BALANCE SHEET Audited FY17 Unaudited FY 18

Effect of Capital
Raising and Debt

Restructure Proforma FY18

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Current Assets

Cash Assets   664   252   585   837
Receivables   2,535   5,803   5,803
Inventory and other assets   11,374   7,167   1,800   8,967

Total Current Assets   14,573   13,222   2,385   15,607

Non Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment   457   408   408
Goodwill and Other Intangibles   4,287   938   938
Other Non-Current Assets   29   -

Total Non Current Assets   4,773   1,346   -   1,346

Total Assets   19,346   14,568   2,385   16,953

Current Liabilities
Trade Payable   9,213   3,541   3,541
Interest bearing Liabilities- Current   52,562   17,338   -17,338   -
Other Liabilities & Provision   8,187   2,529   2,529

Total Current Liabilities   69,962   23,408   -17,338   6,070

Non Current Liabilities
Interest Bearing Liabilities- Non Current   -   2,000   -2,000   -
Other Liabilities & Provision   128   106   106

Total Non Current Liabilities   128   2,106   -2,000   106

Total Liabilities   70,090   25,514   -19,338   6,176

Equity
Contributed Equity   209,483   217,395   8,235   225,630
Retained Profits/Other Reserved   -260,197   -228,341   13,488   -214,853

Total Equity   -50,714   -10,946   21,723   10,777

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

1. FY18 Preliminary Full Year Results and FY19 Business Outlook

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY18 Preliminary Full Year Results & FY19 Guidance

8

(in $millions) FY17 Actual
FY18 Preliminary

(unaudited & subject to
finalisation)

FY19 Outlook

Revenue (net) 55.7 41.7 48.6

EBITDA (operating) (5.6) 2.5 circa 2.8

Non-cash book profit related to debt
reduction and impairment of goodwill
and intangibles

(17.1) 31.0 15.01

Discontinued operations (3.8) (0.1) -

Interest expense (3.6) (1.9) (0.8)3

Depreciation and amortisation (1.6) (1.7) (0.2)